MCCSEMI.COMRev.3-4-12012020 1/4
ESD
Protection
Device
ESDLC3V3D3B,ESDLC5V0D3B,ESDLC12VD3B
• Operating Junction Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
• Storage Temperature Range: -55°C to +150°C
PPK
ESDLC5V0D3B 05C
Features
Maximum Ratings
• Low Clamping Voltage
• ESD Protection > 40 KV
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
• Epoxy Meets UL 94 V-0 Flammability Rating
• Halogen Free. “Green” Device (Note 1)
• Lead Free Finish/RoHS Compliant ("P" Suffix Designates RoHS
Compliant. See Ordering Information)
MCC
 Part Number Device Marking
ESDLC3V3D3B 03C
ESDLC12VD3B 2C
Internal Structure
Peak Pulse Power (8/20us) 350W
SOD-323
0.56mm
1.88mm
0.69mm
MIN MAX MIN MAX
A 0.090 0.107 2.30 2.70
B 0.063 0.071 1.60 1.80
C 0.045 0.053 1.15 1.35
D 0.031 0.045 0.80 1.15
E 0.010 0.016 0.25 0.40
G 0.004 0.018 0.10 0.45
H 0.004 0.010 0.10 0.25
J ----- 0.006 ----- 0.15
DIMENSIONS
DIM INCHES MM NOTE
A
B
EC
J
D
H
G
Suggested Solder Pad Layout
Note: 1. Halogen free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine,
          <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and <1000ppm antimony compounds.
MCCSEMI.COM2/4
ESDLC3V3D3B,ESDLC5V0D3B,ESDLC12VD3B
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
VRWM 3.3 V
VBR 4 V
IR 1 μA
IPP 28 A
VC 7 V
VC 36 V
CJ 4.5 pF
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
VRWM 5 V
VBR 6 V
IR 1 μA
IPP 21 A
VC 9.8 V
VC 32 V
CJ 5 pF
Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units
VRWM 12 V
VBR 13.3 V
IR 1 μA
IPP 11 A
VC 19 V
VC 28.6 V
CJ 3 pFJunction Capacitance VR = 0V, f = 1MHz
Reverse Leakage Current VRWM =12V
Peak Pulse Current tP=8/20μs
Clamping Voltage IPP=1A, tP=8/20μs
Clamping Voltage IPP=11A, tP=8/20μs
ESDLC12VD3B
Parameter Conditions
Reverse Working Voltage
Reverse Breakdown Voltage IT = 1mA
VR = 0V, f = 1MHz
Clamping Voltage IPP=28A, tP=8/20μs
IT = 1mA
Clamping Voltage IPP=1A, tP=8/20μs
Junction Capacitance
Reverse Breakdown Voltage
Electrical Characteristics  @ 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
ESDLC3V3D3B
Reverse Leakage Current VRWM =3.3V
Conditions
Reverse Working Voltage
Parameter
Reverse Breakdown Voltage IT = 1mA
Parameter Conditions
Reverse Working Voltage
Peak Pulse Current tP=8/20μs
ESDLC5V0D3B
Clamping Voltage IPP=1A, tP=8/20μs
Clamping Voltage IPP=21A, tP=8/20μs
Junction Capacitance VR = 0V, f = 1MHz
Reverse Leakage Current VRWM =5V
Peak Pulse Current tP=8/20μs
Rev.3-4-12012020
MCCSEMI.COM
 Curve Characteristics
3/4
ESDLC3V3D3B,ESDLC5V0D3B,ESDLC12VD3B
0 20 40 60 80
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
tP
tr
Half  value IRSM @ 20μs
Peak value IRSM @ 8μs
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f P
ea
k
P
ul
se
 C
ur
re
nt
 (%
)
Time (μs)
Fig. 1 - 8 X 20μs Pulse Waveform
Pulse width(tP) is defined
as that point where the peak
current decay=8μs
0 25 125 150
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f R
at
ed
 P
ow
er
 (%
)
50 75 100
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Fig. 2 - Pulse Derating Curve
Rev.3-4-12012020
MCCSEMI.COM
 Ordering Information
Device Packing
Part Number-TP Tape&Reel: 3Kpcs/Reel
4/4
ESDLC3V3D3B,ESDLC5V0D3B,ESDLC12VD3B
Rev.3-4-12012020
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***
Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp
***LIFE SUPPORT***
***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
Click to view products by  Micro Commercial Components (MCC) manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
60KS200C  D12V0H1U2WS-7  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  82356050220  D5V0M5U6V-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP
P6KE8.2A  SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ8.0A  SMLJ30CA-TP  ESD112-B1-02EL E6327
ESD119B1W01005E6327XTSA1  ESD5V0J4-TP  ESD5V0L1B02VH6327XTSA1  ESD7451N2T5G  19180-510  CPDT-5V0USP-HF
3.0SMCJ33CA-F  3.0SMCJ36A-F  HSPC16701B02TP  D3V3Q1B2DLP3-7  D55V0M1B2WS-7  DESD5V0U1BL-7B  DRTR5V0U4SL-7
SCM1293A-04SO  ESD203-B1-02EL E6327  SM12-7  SMF8.0A-TP  SMLJ45CA-TP  CEN955 W/DATA  82350120560  82356240030
VESD12A1A-HD1-GS08  CPDUR5V0R-HF  CPDUR24V-HF  CPDQC5V0U-HF  CPDQC5V0USP-HF  CPDQC5V0-HF  D1213A-01LP4-7B
D1213A-02WL-7  ESDLIN1524BJ-HQ  5KP100A  5KP15A  5KP18A